Individual

1st  Adrian Hughes
2nd Ben Norbury
3rd  Philip Gleave
4th  Alan Chorley

Teams
1st Seamons CC

2nd Congleton CC

3rd Manchester Whs

Juniors
1st Max Jones

M&DTTA Cheshire Courses Points Series - 2021

Seamons CC
Congleton CC
Congleton CC
Seamons CC

Adrian Hughes
Alan Chorley
Andy Whitehead

Ben Norbury
Philip Greave
Andrew Bradbury

Alastair Ribbands
Andy Griffin
Gavin McCloskey-Lambert

Innovation Racing

2nd Xavier Teece-Round Innovation Racing

3rd Alex Foster

Juveniles

1st  Archie Fletcher
2nd Ethan Haughton

3rd  Nicholas Smith

Innovation Racing

Innovation Racing
Sportcity Velo
Westmead Team 88

Prize Winners - Men

Points £
510 100
447 75
390 50
387 40
510 25
387 25
298 25
1195
447 20
390 20
268 20
1105
319 15
159 15
130 15
608
89 25
88 20
80 15
91 25
69 20

46 15

Vets (40-49)

1st  Adrian Derbyshire Leek CC

2nd  Andy Griffin

3rd Ronan O'Cualain

Vets (50-59)
1st  Adrian Hughes

2nd  Alan Chorley

3rd  Andy Whitehead
4th  Daniel Shackleton

5th  Jonathan Lloyd

Vets (60-69)
1st  Stephen Turner

2nd lan Peacock
3rd  Miles Haslam

Vets (70+)

1st  Alan Shuttleworth

2nd  Vic Trigger
3rd  Bill Renard

Manchester Whs
Seamons CC

Seamons CC
Seamons CC
Seamons CC

ABC Centreville
Westmead Team 88

Westmead Team 88
Leek CC
Buxton CC

Weaver Valley CC
Crewe Clarion Whs
Macclesfield Whs

* one rider one prize except teams rule applies

Points
170
159
157

510
387
298
218
183

144
130
124

78
76
60

25
20
15

25
20
15

25
20
15



Individual

1st Lesley Norbury
2nd Lucy Rogers
3rd Claire Harrison
4th  Jeanette Barber

Teams
1st Congleton CC

2nd Macclesfield Whs

Juveniles
1st Alice Feetham

Congleton CC
Congleton CC
Congleton CC
Seamons CC

Lesley Norbury
Lucy Rogers
Claire Harrison

Monica Greenwood

Ruth Gamwell
Adele Reynolds

Sportcity Velo

Prize Winners - Women

Points
398
324
266
195

398
324
266
988

50
50
49
149

100

£
100
75
50
40

25
25
25

20
20
20

25

Vets (40-49)

1st  Claire Harrison Congleton CC
2nd  Michelle Fairclough Salford CC

3rd  Lynsey Astles Congleton CC
4th  Anna Brunt Seamons CC

Vets (50-59)
1st  Lucy Rogers Congleton CC

2nd  Gail Lowe Congleton CC
3rd  Alison Stevenson Congleton CC
4th  Elizabeth Batt Buxton CC

Vets (60-69)
1st  Lesley Norbury

2nd Jeanette Barber

Congleton CC
Seamons CC

* one rider one prize except teams rule applies

Points
266
188
141

58

324
141
135
107

398
195

25
20
15



