M&DTTA Cheshire Courses Points Series - 2021

Prize Winners - Men

<u>Individual</u>		Points	£	<u>Vets (40-49)</u>		<u>Points</u>	<u>£</u> 25		
1st	Adrian Hughes	Seamons CC	510	100	1st	Adrian Derbyshire	Leek CC	170	25
2nd	Ben Norbury	Congleton CC	447	75	2nd	Andy Griffin	Manchester Whs	159	20
3rd	Philip Gleave	Congleton CC	390	50	3rd	Ronan O'Cualain	Seamons CC	157	15
4th	Alan Chorley	Seamons CC	387	40					
Teams					Vets	(50-59)			
1st	Seamons CC	Adrian Hughes	510	25	1st	Adrian Hughes	Seamons CC	510	*
		Alan Chorley	387	25	2nd	Alan Chorley	Seamons CC	387	*
		Andy Whitehead	<u>298</u>	25	3rd	Andy Whitehead	Seamons CC	298	25
			1195		4th	Daniel Shackleton	ABC Centreville	218	20
					5th	Jonathan Lloyd	Westmead Team 88	183	15
2nd	Congleton CC	Ben Norbury	447	20					
		Philip Greave	390	20					
		Andrew Bradbury	<u> 268</u>	20	<u>Vets</u>	<u>(60-69)</u>			
			1105		1st	Stephen Turner	Westmead Team 88	144	25
					2nd	Ian Peacock	Leek CC	130	20
3rd	Manchester Whs	Alastair Ribbands	319	15	3rd	Miles Haslam	Buxton CC	124	15
		Andy Griffin	159	15					
		Gavin McCloskey-Lambert	<u>130</u>	15					
			608		<u>Vets</u>	<u>(70+)</u>			
					1st	Alan Shuttleworth	Weaver Valley CC	78	25
<u>Juni</u>	<u>ors</u>				2nd	Vic Trigger	Crewe Clarion Whs	76	20
1st	Max Jones	Innovation Racing	89	25	3rd	Bill Renard	Macclesfield Whs	60	15
2nd	Xavier Teece-Round	Innovation Racing	88	20					
3rd	Alex Foster	Innovation Racing	80	15	* one	rider one prize exce	ept teams rule applies		
Juve	eniles								
1st	Archie Fletcher	Innovation Racing	91	25					
2nd	Ethan Haughton	Sportcity Velo	69	20					
3rd	Nicholas Smith	Westmead Team 88	46	15					

Prize Winners - Women

<u>Individual</u>			Points	£	<u>Vets</u>	(40-49)		Points	<u>£</u>
1st	Lesley Norbury	Congleton CC	398	100	1st	Claire Harrison	Congleton CC	266	*
2nd	Lucy Rogers	Congleton CC	324	75	2nd	Michelle Faircloug	h Salford CC	188	25
3rd	Claire Harrison	Congleton CC	266	50	3rd	Lynsey Astles	Congleton CC	141	20
4th	Jeanette Barber	Seamons CC	195	40	4th	Anna Brunt	Seamons CC	58	15
Tear	<u>ns</u>			Vets (50-59)					
1st	Congleton CC	Lesley Norbury	398	25	1st	Lucy Rogers	Congleton CC	324	*
		Lucy Rogers	324	25	2nd	Gail Lowe	Congleton CC	141	25
		Claire Harrison	<u> 266</u>	25	3rd	Alison Stevenson	Congleton CC	135	20
			988		4th	Elizabeth Batt	Buxton CC	107	15
2nd	Macclesfield Whs	Monica Greenwood	50	20	Vets (60-69)				
		Ruth Gamwell	50	20	1st	Lesley Norbury	Congleton CC	398	*
		Adele Reynolds	<u>49</u>	20	2nd	Jeanette Barber	Seamons CC	195	*
			149						
					* one	* one rider one prize except teams rule appli			
<u>Juveniles</u>									
1st	Alice Feetham	Sportcity Velo	100	25					